. Januar December | Janua
Animal Control Stats vo1a. | 2013 018
Animal Bite/Scratch 1 0 1
Animal Cruelty Concern 0 0 1
Animal Removed from Vehicle, Garage or Other
0 11 0
Property
Animals Released to Wild 14 9 7
ANIMALS RELEASED TO FRIEND OF THE 28 23 17
ANIMAL/SEALIFE CENTER |
Barking Dog Complaint 2 0 0
Barking Dog Violation 0 1 0
Beached/Dead Animal (Signal 0) 10 11 23
Cat on Causeway 2 2 0
Cat or Dog Returned to Owner 3 3 7
Clean Up After Pets (Sec. 3-30) 2 2 0
Clean Up After Pets Complaint 1 0 0
Injured Animal (s) 2 1 8
Loose Canine or Cats (s) 9 14 15
Lost Canines or Cats 2 3 2
Monitor Trap Set by Code 7 9 0
Owners to Vaccinate - Y 3 0
Patrol for Owners Not Cleaning Up After Pets 48 21 0
Scan Animal for Microchip g 1 1
Traps Issued or Returned 3 3 2
Trap Maintenance 0 1 0
Traps Set Up by Code Enforcement 4 10 3
Welfare Concern 1 1 3
Follow up on Animal Bite/Scratch 2 0 4
Follow up on Barking Dog Complaint 2 7 0
Follow up on Cleaning up after Pets 10 1 0
Follow Up on Dead Animal 1 0 0
Follow Up on Injured Animal 1 0 0
Follow up on Loose Dog or Cat - 5 0
Follow up on Loose Dog(s) or Cat(s) Complaint 2 4 0
Follow up on Lost Pet 0 3 0
Follow up on Owners to Vaccinate Pet(s) 0 12 0
Follow up on Biting Reptile/ 1 0 0
Arachnid Inspection ! |
Follow up on Unlawful Restraint 1 0 0
Follow up on Welfare Concern 0 2 0
TOTALS 165 163 94

ISLAND

_
Valentine’s Day
Safety Reminders

«All species of lily are potentially
fatal to cats. Symptoms of lily
ingestion in cats can be
stomach upset, vomiting, or
diarrhea.

*Thorns on roses or other
flowers can be dangerous for
dogs or other pets. Biting,
stepping on or swallowing stems
with thorns increases risk for a
puncture, which can result in
serious infections internally or
externally.

«Chocolate is toxic to dogs and
cats. The darker the chocolate,
the more toxic, but dark, milk,
semi-sweet and baker's
chocolates all can cause
adverse reactions. Darker
chocolates contain caffeine-like
stimulants that cause
gastrointestinal, neurologic, and
cardiac functions that can cause
vomiting/diarrhea, hyperactivity,
seizures and elevated heart
rate. High fat in lighter
chocolates can cause life-
threatening inflammation of the
pancreas, so make sure to keep
the chocolate where pets can't
reach it.

«Cocktails also pose a threat to
pets. Because of their smaller
size, even a small amount of
alcohol stolen from a low-sitting
glass or lapped off the floor after
a spill can cause dramatic
problems like vomiting/diarrhea,
lack of coordination, central
nervous system depression,
tremors, difficulty breathing, and
even coma.

If you think your pet has
been poisoned, contact
the Pet Poison Helpline at
1-800-213-6680.



\

Your loved one isn't the only one who deserves something special on Valentine's Day.
Give a gift to the earth too by not throwing out your valentines! Reuse them instead!

Candy Boxes
*Use for gift wrapping ties, scarves and gloves.
Square candy boxes can be used for wrapping gifts, storing art supplies or carrying
cross-stitch work.
*Save love letters in heart-shaped boxes.
*Fill with homemade candly.
*Make into a Valentine's Day card for next year.
*Cut a heart-shaped box so that you have a flat heart. Save and let the kids use it as a
template.
*Make a Valentine's Day decoration for next year.
*Make a Picture Frame.
*Cut and use for index cards.
Use a smaller box for storing paperclips, rubber bands, etc.
*Use as a decorative change holder for your dresser.

# Represents

Pounds Recycled
of each product

Cardboard 1,598 1,626
Plastic 1,078 662
Paper 2,791 2,048

Tin 101 56

Aluminum 130 215

Totals : o 4,607




# Represents
Amount of

Times
Preformed

Altosid/BTI
(larviciding)

Adulticide
Spraying hrs

Scheduled for
Adulticide

Landing Rate
Counts

Mosquito
concerns

Training for
Spraying

Work done in
chemical room

Totals :

104

62

12

183

January 20

14

62

35

62

110

Mosquito Fast Facts

1. In the interest of science,
Arctic researchers uncovered
their chests, arms, and legs and
reported as many as 9ooo
mosquito bites per person, per
minute. At this rate, and
unprotected human would lose
one half of his blood supply in
approximately 2 hours.

2. Some people are more
attractive to mosquitoes than
others. It is not clear why, but
probably has something to do
with the 300 odd chemicals
produced by the skin.

3. A mosquito can smell the
carbon dioxide you exhale from
about 60 to 75 feet away.

4. Most mosquitoes do not fly
very far from their larval habitat,
but the salt marsh mosquito
migrates 75 to 100 miles over the
course of its life.

http://www fightthebitecolorado.com/top
_ten_facts.pdf




City of South Padre Island
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w Code Enforcement Stats
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ISLAND
Jan-14 Dec-13 Jan-13

Beach Patrol Section C TIME'S X HOURS/ MIN. 6 x 4hrs 15min | 3x 1 hr 20 min 0
BFI Bundle/Brush Locations (Sec. 9-17) 42 16 31
Camping Prohibited (Dex. 12-3) 0 1 0
Commercial Act on ROW (Sec. 13-18) 0 3 0
Concern citizens/Ordinance Info. (Code 5) 176 60 191
Containers Required Sanitation (Sec. 9-13D) 0 0 1
Damaged Dumpster (Sec. 9-13 B) 0 1 0
Debris/Misc. on Roadway Removed 6 32 37
Effluent Discharge (Sec. 10-1) 2 5 2
Enclosures Proper/Screened (Sec. 9-13(B)(5)) 1 0 2
Hotel Inspection (341.066) 1 1 0
Littering Prohibited (Sec. 9-3) 0 1 2
Maintenance of Signs (Sec. 15-11 B,C), 15-2 0 0 2
Overfilled Dumpster 0 0 1
Overgrown weeds on commercial property(Sec.4-56) 18 6 0
Owners to maintain clean premises (Sec.9-12) 6 5 2
Patrol by (Code 11) 0 3 2
Permit for Sign/Banner (Sec. 15-3) 0 1 15
Premises Identification (Sec. 4-64) 1 0 0
Prohibited Banner/Sign (Sec. 15-5) 12 1 3
Recreational Vehicle/Mobile Equip. (Sec. 20-11C) 1 3 0
Regulation of Shade Devices & Chairs on the Public 5 0 0
Beach (13-24)
Sign Standards (Sec. 15-7) 0
Stagnant Water (Sec.9-4) 2
Structure Maintenance (Enforcement) 12 0 0
Survey on Natural Habitat (Sec. 9-6.2) 4 9 10
Survey on Structure Maintenance 18 0 0
Weedy Lots (Sec. 9-6) 78 53 0
Weedy Lot Letters (Sec. 9-7) 40 53 0
Follow up on Banners/Signs/Required Signs (Ch. 15) 13 0 11
Follow up on brush and debris (Sec. 9-12.1) 76 3 16
Follow up on damage dumpster (Sec 9-13B) 1 1 5
Follow up on Effluent Discharge/Stagnant (Sec. 10-1) 2 4 1
Follow up on Enclosures (Sec. 9-13) 1 2 2
Follow up on Hotel Room Inpections (341.066) 2 1 0
Follow up on Littering (Sec 9-3) 0 1 2
Follow up on Overfilled Dumpsters 0 0 1
Follow up on Property Cleanup (Sec. 9-12) 6 6 2
Follow up on Shade Device Ordinance 5 0 0
Follow up on Stagnant Water (Sec. 10-1) 2 2 0




Follow up on Structure Mainenance

15

Follow up on Water Leak

Follow up on Window Signs {15-2(72)}

Follow up on Weedy Lot/Business with Weedy Lot (Sec.
9-6 & Sec. 4-56)

88

58

15

Total for Follow-Ups

212

79

55

CALLS FOR SERVICE

637

335

362

NOTICE OF COMPLY ISSUED

13

10

14

WARNINGS ISSUED

CITATIONS ISSUED







PERMIT #

6062
6063
6064
6065
6066
6067
6068
6069
6070
6071
6072
6073
6074
6075
6076

6077
6078
6079
6080
6081
6082
6083
6084
6085
6086
6087

ESTABLISHMENT

Chow Time
Di's Nuts and Chocolates

Hill Country Chuck Wagon Soda

Pastamore Gourmet Foods
Jensu's
Country Kettle Corn
Scott Farms
Mini-Donuts
Cowboy Nut Shoppe
Royal Prestige
Technology 2000 Unlimited
Serendipity of the Valley
Old Homestead Candies
World Flavors Coffee House
Cap'n Roys
Dolce Roma
Feldman's Liquor
The Mutt Hutt
Ted's Restaurant
Grapevine Café
Ben E. Keith Foods
Pacific Seafood

Acosta Foodservice
Lakeland Marketing
Barry Callebaut US, LLC
Advantage Waypoint

ADDRESS

7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.

1313 Padre Blvd. SPI

7355 Padre Blvd.
410 Padre Blvd. SPI
2700 Padre Blvd.

5715 Padre Blvd. SPI
100 E Swordfish SPI

7010 Padre Blvd.
7010 Padre Blvd.
7010 Padre Blvd.
7010 Padre Blvd.
7010 Padre Blvd.
7010 Padre Blvd.

PERMIT FEE

$60.00
$60.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$100.00
$100.00
$30.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

Re-Inspection/Score

Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
100
100

Temporary

100

92

89

100
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary

Temporary




6088 Hanks Brokerage 7010 Padre Blvd. $10.00 Temporary
6089 Compact Family Farms 7010 Padre Blvd. $10.00 Temporary
6090 Ranchers - Cangil 7010 Padre Blvd. $10.00 Temporary
6091 Haston Seafood 7010 Padre Blvd. $10.00 Temporary
6092 Advana - Kerry 7010 Padre Blvd. $10.00 Temporary
6093 Borges USA 7010 Padre Blvd. $10.00 Temporary
6094 Key Impact 7010 Padre Blvd. $10.00 Temporary
6095 Philly Seafood 7010 Padre Blvd. $10.00 Temporary
6096 Saputo 7010 Padre Blvd. $10.00 Temporary
6097 Ventura Foods 7010 Padre Blvd. $10.00 Temporary
6098 Isla Grand Windjammer 500 Padre Blvd $100.00 93
6099 Isla Grand Quarterdeck 500 Padre Blvd $100.00 100
6102 Origin's Recovery 4610 Padre Blvd $100.00 94
6103 Subway 410 Padre Blvd. $100.00 94
6104 Subway 2100 Padre Blvd. $100.00 92
012514-1 Mike Key Dutch Oven Demonstration 7355 Padre Blvd. non-profit Temporary
012514-2 World's Best Beef Jerky 7355 Padre Blvd. $20.00 Temporary
012514-3 River's End Nursery 7355 Padre Blvd. $20.00 Temporary
012514-4 Cobblehead's 7355 Padre Blvd. $100.00 Temporary
6079 The Mutt Hutt 2700 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance
6080 Ted's Restaurant 5715 Padre Blvd. SPI $0.00 Compliance
6098 Isla Grand Windjammer 500 Padre Blvd $0.00 Compliance
6102 Origin's Recovery 4610 Padre Blvd $0.00 Compliance
6103 Subway 410 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance
6104 Subway 2100 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance

Total Compliance $0.00
Field Investigations $0.00
Farmer's Market Permits $0.00
Total Temporary Inspections $780.00
Total Establishment Permits (annual) $1,100.00
Total Health Inspections $1,880.00

ISLAND

Single-use gloves can help keep food safe by creating a barrier between hands and food. But NEVER use gloves in place of hand washing. Hands
must be washed before putting on gloves and when changing to a new pair. (Servsafe Essentials, Fifth Edition, 2008)




